TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Harvest Restaurants, Inc.		10/16/2008	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Marriott International, Inc.	
Street Address:	10400 Fernwood Road	
City:	Bethesda	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	20817	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2641112	HARVEST GRILLE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (301)380-6727

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 301-380-2781

Email: iplaw@marriott.com

Correspondent Name: Elizabeth G. Regan

Address Line 1: Marriott Drive

Address Line 2: Dept. 52/923

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20058

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	06972
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Elizabeth G. Regan
Signature:	/Elizabeth G. Regan/
Date:	10/20/2008

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003872 FRAME: 0859

900118804

Total Attachments: 1

source=harvest grille assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003872 FRAME: 0860

Exhibit A

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Harvest Restaurants, Inc. ("<u>Assignor</u>"), a California corporation with an address of 1736 Redwood Highway, Corte Madera, California 94925, is the owner of U.S. trademark registration No. 2641112 for the mark HARVEST GRILLE (the "<u>Mark</u>"); and

WHEREAS, Marriott International, Inc. ("<u>Assignee</u>"), a Delaware corporation with an address of 10400 Fernwood Road, Bethesda, Maryland 20817, seeks to acquire all right, title, and interest in and to the Mark and U.S. trademark registration No. 2641112 for the Mark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the Mark and U.S. trademark registration No. 2641112 for the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark.

HARVE	ST RESTAURANTS, INC.
By:	~ ~ ~ ()
Name: _	Mosen Aminifard MoHSEN
Title:	PRESIDENT
Date:	10/16/08

RECORDED: 10/20/2008